

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C).....CC NO(S).
21516/2014(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 28/01/2010
WHICH IS MODIFIED AS ON 05/03/2010 IN SA NO. 27/2010 AND DATED
05/03/2010 IN SA NO. 27/2010 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT
AURANGABAD)

SAINATH & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SHANTABAI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

I.A. 1/2014 (WITH C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)
WITH I.A. NO.2 (APPLN.FOR C/DELAY IN RE-FILING SLP)

Date : 09/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. R. R. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard learned counsel for the petitioners and
perused the relevant material.Issue notice on application seeking condonation of
delay as well as in the Special Leave Petitions.[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER