

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5810/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/01/2010 in SA No. 27/2010 05/03/2010 in SA No. 27/2010 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

SAINATH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 04/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad,Adv.
Dr. R. R. Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay in filing spare copies of the petition is
condoned.(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER